## **Notice of Determination**

To:

Office of Planning and Research CEQA Submit



Department of Fish and Wildlife Northern Region 619 Second Street Eureka, California 95501 Contact: Michal G. van Hatten Michael.vanHattem@wildlife.ca.gov



Lead Agency
Caltrans District 1
1656 Union Street
Eureka, CA 95501
Contact: Liza Walker
Liza.Walker@dot.ca.gov

**SUBJECT:** Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108 **State Clearinghouse Number:** 2021120202

**Project Title:** Jack Peters Creek Bridge Project (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. EPIMS-MEN-28726 -R1C)

**Project Location:** This Project is located in Mendocino County on State Route 1 between post miles 51.3 and 52.1 near the town of Mendocino. Project Latitude/Longitude 39.3198, -123.8001.

**Project Description:** The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement (EPIMS-MEN-31360 -R1C), pursuant to Fish and Game Code section 1602, the project Applicant is the California Department of Transportation.

This Agreement authorizes the California Department of Transportation's widening of Jack Peters Creek Bridge. This project proposes to widen the existing bridge, adding a separated pedestrian path, and upgrading bridge rails and existing guardrails from Caltrans project # 01-43484.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the project described above on and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
- 2. CDFW considered the Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).
- Mitigation measures were made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Reporting or Monitoring Plan was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
- Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15091.

The Mitigated Negative Declaration prepared for the project is available to the general public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of project approval as a Responsible Agency is available at CDFW's regional office! by:

Signature:	Angela Liebenberg	Date:	6/26/2023
Angela Liebenberg, Senior Environmental Scientist Supervisor			
Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR:		